
 

 

 

 

 

 

PROCURING ENTITY KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY 

CONTRACTS AWARDED FY. 2022-2023 

Tender Ref  Title  Supplier name  Amount  Award date  

KyU/RFQ/01232/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

LUED (A) CHEMICAL 

LIMITED  

                  8,800   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01232/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

ZEAL HOLDINGS 

LIMITED                 124,000   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01232/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

PROTIST LAB AFRICA 

LIMITED  

               179,060   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01232/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

MEDI-SURE  

LABORATORY 

SUPPLIERS LIMITED                   49,520   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01245/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF  

KITCHEN UTENCILS AND 

EQUIPMENT  

PITTCOM 

ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED                   64,120   06/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01245/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF  

KITCHEN UTENCILS AND 

EQUIPMENT  APEXIO COMPANY                   88,644   06/11/2022  



KyU/RFQ/01235/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS 

AND APPARATUS  

SADEL 

LABORATORIES 

LIMITED                   32,000   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01235/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS 

AND APPARATUS  

PRECISE LAB AFRICA 

LIMITED                 178,650   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01235/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS 

AND APPARATUS  

SKYTECH AFRICA 

SUPPLIES                   90,800   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01247/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

ZEAL HOLDINGS 

LIMITED                 296,875   06/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01247/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  APICALMED LTD                   86,000   06/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01247/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

SADEL 

LABORATORIES 

LIMITED                 184,000   06/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01247/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

PROTIST LAB AFRICA 

LIMITED  

               104,400   06/11/2022  

 

KyU/RFQ/01247/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

LABORATORY REAGENTS  

SKYTECH AFRICA 

SUPPLIES                 109,800   06/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01236/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS AND 

APPARATUS  

ROSVAD ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED                   59,520   25/10/2022  



KyU/RFQ/01236/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS AND 

APPARATUS  

BIOLEGEND SCIENTIFIC 

LIMITED                   51,040   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01236/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS AND 

APPARATUS  DASOMIC ENTERPRISE                 110,958   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01236/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

LABORATORY REAGENTS AND 

APPARATUS  

PROTON SCIENTIFIC 

LIMITED                   28,578   25/10/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01246/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

MIFI ROUTER  

COPIERFORCE (KENYA) 

LIMITED                     8,120   07/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01242  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

TYRES  JAKIR ENTERPRISES                   87,500   06/11/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01230/20222023  PROVISION OF LIVE 

STREAMING SERVICES  BEKADUN VENTURES                 443,500   26/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01213/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

HUMAN DRUGS AND 

NONPHARMACEUTICALS  

ALFAJIRI  

PHARMACEUTICALS 

LIMITED                 113,200   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01213/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

HUMAN DRUGS AND 

NONPHARMACEUTICALS  

SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE 

LIMITED                   81,192   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01213/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

HUMAN DRUGS AND 

NONPHARMACEUTICALS  

CLORITI  

PHARMACEUTICAL(E.A)LI 

MITED                   84,543   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01213/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

HUMAN DRUGS AND 

NONPHARMACEUTICALS  PHARMASELL LIMITED                   33,357   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01215/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

MEDICAL LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

LEGACY LAB AFRICA  

LIMITED                   25,400   07/09/2022  

 



KyU/RFQ/01215/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

MEDICAL LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  

MEDI-SURE  

LABORATORY SUPPLIERS 

LIMITED                   49,510   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01215/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

MEDICAL LABORATORY 

REAGENTS  APICALMED LTD                     9,550   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01211/20222023  

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION  

OF CCTV CAMERAS & IT'S 

ACCESSORIES  

SPANS VENTURES 

LIMITED                 212,539   07/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01227/20222023  HIRE OF TENTS AND PLASTIC 

CHAIRS  

ATTAIN ENTERPRISE 

SOLUTIONS LIMITED                   53,550   31/08/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01226/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

ASSORTED COMPUTER ITEMS  

MAARS TECHNOLOGIES 

LIMITED                   86,100   27/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01231/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

TYRES AND BATTERY  

BRINET VENTURES 

LIMITED                 167,075   26/09/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01201/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

ASSORTED HARDWARE 

MATERIALS  

PITTCOM ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED                   11,124   19/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01201/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

ASSORTED HARDWARE 

MATERIALS  

UPPER ENTERPRENEUR 

SUPPLIES ( K) LIMITED                   21,180   19/07/2022  

KyU/FMW/KF/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF KITCHEN 

FOODSTUFF  JAYNX ENTERPRISES                 163,400   23/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/CF/001/20222024  TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF COOKING FUEL  MUNGLINKS UTILITIES                 248,500   23/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/PP/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF FRESH POULTRY 

AND POULTRY PRODUCTS  PHAMJA SOLUTIONS                   50,500   23/08/2022  



KyU/FMW/FV/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF FRESH FRUITS 

AND VEGETABLES  TAYNE AGENCIES.                 233,400   24/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/MK/001/20222024  TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF FRESH MILK  

GREAT LEGACY 

INVESTMENTS LIMITED                 160,000   23/08/2022  

 

KyU/RFQ/01200/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY AND 

BRANDED DUSTCOATS  

SUPPLYLINE OUTFITTERS 

LIMITED                   16,067   19/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01203/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

OFFICE FURNITURE  Gee Designs limited                   46,170   16/08/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01203/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

OFFICE FURNITURE  

SHAMCO INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED                 852,000   16/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/C/001/20222024  TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF DRY CEREALS   

REBSAM INVESTMENTS 

LIMITED                   90,000   23/08/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01206/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

CLEANING MATERIALS  APEXIO COMPANY                   32,820   19/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01206/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

CLEANING MATERIALS  LURIFEST ENTERPRISES                   50,700   19/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01206/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

CLEANING MATERIALS  SYPSAN ENTERPRISES                   16,000   26/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01189/20222023  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

OF CURTAINS  DENTER ENTERPRISES                   41,400   17/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01189/20222023  SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION 

OF CURTAINS  

SUPPLYLINE OUTFITTERS 

LIMITED                   13,050   17/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01205/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

BITDEFENDER ANTI-VIRUS  BEKADUN VENTURES                 345,000   19/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01184/20222023  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF  

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND 

CALIBRATION  

INTELLIGENT  

INTERGRATED  

TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED                   62,300   07/07/2022  



KyU/RFQ/01190/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

HARDWARE MATERIALS  

LINWAH ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED                 101,885   14/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01190/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

HARDWARE MATERIALS  

MONTANA AFRICA 

LIMITED                 194,400   14/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01190/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

HARDWARE MATERIALS  BIIKEI TRADING LIMITED                     7,408   12/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01194/20222024  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

COMPUTERS  

MAARS TECHNOLOGIES 

LIMITED                 112,490   12/07/2022  

KyU/RFQ/01196/20222023  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

HARDWARE MATERIALS  

UPPER ENTERPRENEUR 

SUPPLIES ( K) LIMITED                 205,820   12/07/2022  

 

KyU/FMW/KF/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF KITCHEN 

FOODSTUFF  

RATSON ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED                 259,400   23/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/KF/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF KITCHEN 

FOODSTUFF  

FULL BLAST VENTURES 

LIMITED                 225,000   22/06/2022  

KyU/FMW/KF/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF KITCHEN 

FOODSTUFF  

CANVILK STORES 

SUPPLIERS                 142,800   23/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/KF/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF KITCHEN 

FOODSTUFF  

THREE CORNER STONES 

LIMITED                   98,000   12/07/2022  

KyU/FMW/KF/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF KITCHEN 

FOODSTUFF  NEGIT ENTERPRISES                 125,820   12/07/2022  

KyU/FMW/OST/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF GENERAL 

OFFICE STATIONERY  

eunique enterprises 

limited                 176,496   14/07/2022  



KyU/FMW/OST/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF GENERAL 

OFFICE STATIONERY  

expended data networks 

limited                 118,843   28/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/OST/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF GENERAL 

OFFICE STATIONERY  

RATSON ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED                 145,446   28/08/2022  

KyU/FMW/FV/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF FRESH FRUITS 

AND VEGETABLES  MAKUIKAS VENTURES                 233,400   22/06/2022  

KyU/FMW/MK/001/20222024  TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF FRESH MILK  SHARK ENTITY SUPPLY                   80,000   22/06/2022  

KyU/FMW/PP/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF FRESH POULTRY 

AND POULTRY PRODUCTS  

UPGRATE ACHIEVERS 

ENTERPRISES                   36,750   12/07/2022  

RQ01204  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

BRANDED ITEMS  WRIGHT PRESS LIMITED                   64,990   06/07/2022  

KyU/TN/SG/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE PROVISION  

OF SECURITY GUARDING 

SERVICES  

WINGUARDS SERVICES 

LIMITED              4,054,320   19/05/2022  

KyU/TN/SGEN/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE  

MAINTENANCE AND  

SERVICING OF GENERATOR  

MEMTECH ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES LIMITED                 156,423   24/05/2022  

KyU/TN/EBS/EQ/001/20212022  

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY,  

DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND  

COMMISSIONING OF  

ASSORTED ELECTRICAL  

ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT  

NIRVANA  

TECHNOLOGIES  

ENTERPRISES LIMITED            18,535,323   10/07/2022  

KyU/TN/TKB/001/2022  

TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND  

DELIVERY OF ASSORTED 

LIBRARY TEXTBOOKS   

LONGHORN PUBLISHERS   

PLC              4,661,597   10/07/2022  



KyU/TN/GPAW/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE PROVISION  

OF GROUP PERSONAL  

ACCIDENT (GPA), WORK  

INJURY BENEFIT ACT (WIBA) 
AND STUDENTS ON  

ATTACHEMENT INSURANCE   

AFRICA MERCHANT  

ASSURANCE COMPANY 

LIMITED              2,365,249   22/05/2022  

KyU/TN/MVFA/001/20222024  

TENDER FOR THE PROVISION  

OF COMPREHENSIVE  

INSURANCE SERVICES FOR  

KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY  

MOTOR VEHICLES AND FIXED 

ASSETS  

AMRO INSURANCE 

BROKERS LIMITED              2,260,127   24/05/2022  

NB: FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE ABOVE TENDERS AND CONTRACTS PLEASE VISIT https: //tenders.go.ke/ 

  


